



AUSTRALIAN PUBLIC SECTOR
ANTI-CORRUPTION CONFERENCE 2024

Darwin Waterfront Convention Centre 29 to 31 July 2024

## Media release

OFFICE OF THE INDEPENDENT COMMISSIONER AGAINST CORRUPTION (NT)

## The Australian Public Sector Anti-Corruption Conference (APSACC) is coming to Darwin in July 2024!

1 November 2023

## A call for speakers is now open!

APSACC is Australia's leading anti-corruption event that brings together Australian and international anti-corruption experts to speak on risk identification and management, emerging trends, and innovative approaches to combat corruption and heighten workplace integrity systems.

Hosted by the Office of the Independent Commissioner Against Corruption (NT), the conference includes plenary sessions, discussion panels and workshops, and provides opportunities for developing professional networks across a wide range of jurisdictions and expertise.

The theme, Meeting the integrity challenge: the power of innovation, diversity and collaboration, presents an opportunity for a broad range of speakers to deliver workshops and presentations that may include:

- Engaging regional and remote communities in corruption prevention
- · The most prevalent corruption risks in different sectors of government and law enforcement
- Key factors and environments that facilitate corruption and misconduct risks
- · Organisational functions that are particularly vulnerable
- Effective prevention strategies and early intervention systems
- · Appropriate and effective controls, and how they should be implemented
- Using behavioural insights to promote integrity
- · Organisational responses to incidents of corruption and misconduct
- Innovation in anti-corruption activities

The call for presentation abstracts closes on 20 November 2023.

The conference program will be released in early 2024.

Workshops date: 29 July 2024

· Conference dates: 30 and 31 July 2024

For more information about speaking opportunities, super early bird registration and conference accommodation rates visit <a href="www.apsacc.com.au">www.apsacc.com.au</a> and join the mailing list or contact us at <a href="mailto:info@apsacc.com.au">info@apsacc.com.au</a>.